
. î
A

I« i

f '•. i

JANUARY, 19 1905rig THE TORONTO WORLDTHURSDAY MORNING:
#

=====>5

The Toronto Railway Company ;’ W. J. Elliott w«r* added to the board 
of managers. The trustee» eledtsa tor 

1 «even year* are: Wm. Houston, George 
Ball, Robert Wilson, James Glover, 
David Austin. TKos. Adams and Thos. 
Lltster. An Increase 6t 1300 was unani­
mously voted to the pastor, Rev. G. R- 
Fasken.

KIM EIGHTY MllLIOHS MANAGERS WOULD RESIGN 
\m MifiHIY EFfORIt E PEWS KEEP HEM 01 PASTORS GIVEN INCREASES

s
I ■■■

:S

Report of the President end Directors for the Year Ending 31st December, 1904».;■t. Central. y
6 Central church had a moatf satisfac­
tory year. The ordinary revenue was 
38*44.05. The* total revenue from *11 
sources was $8408.17. and: after all 
pendltures were paid there was a sur­
plus of 35.82. The mortgage debt was
reduced by *2000, and now stands at ■ „ . . , „ .
310.500. C. D. Gordon read the mission lour Directors beg to submit to the Shareholders «heir Annual Report 

Hamilton. Jan. 18.-(Speclal.)-Deteetlve -he annual meetings, of the most, of report, which showed receipts of 34,- for the year ending 31st December. 1904.
Burns arrived this evening from Baltimore. PresbVtbrlan churchds tn the city ?hl,1vJ?!8»’KTràiîn!* The Company’s Grose Earnings during the year amounted to $2,444,534.24,
bringing a copy of the indictment brought . .. d not ene d|S_ wefe 13857g an(f the expenditures whlch- when compared with the previous year’s earnings, $2,172,087.85, shows
"> by the grand Jury against. 1m Dawson, were held last Wht and ,not^ne di, hemhV rfKFSE the very satisfactory increase of $272.446.39, being 12.6 per cent, of an ln:
the dentist held by the local police. The cordant note In the a r g creased 81 and lost 61. T. McMillan, crease. The Net Earnings were $1,020,354.70, out of wuteh, after payment of
detective.says that Dawson attended to the perity was struck, and several mcr w Campbell, D- Donald, C. B. Retry, four quarterly dividends of 1 1-4 per cent, amounting to $334,009.70, and th3
teeth of the children in the Kelso Orphan- ' in salaries to pastors, notable reduc- r, Mills, T. R. Glover and A. K. Jef- percentage on Net Earnings due the City, as well as the Interest on Bonds
age. Fifteen young girls are hie victims, tiens in church debts, plans for church were appointed to the board' or and n.ene> there remains a surplus of $218,078.89.
The people of the city would have lynched extension, large Increases in revenue, ln(,reage the gatorÿ^f’the'patior^Rev. There was expanded on Capital Account during the year $804,779.48. 
him if he had not tied. and in mission receipts, are noticed. D. McTavish, by 3300, making it 32500. Tho Directors, In making this expenditure, recognized the rapid growth of the

At their annual meeting this evening,' the college-street church granted Rev. Dr. The salary of the assistant. Rev. J. Me- City and the necessity of extensive additions to the Power Plant, Rolling 
Mac-unit street Presbyterian* voted their oilray 3500 Increase, Westminster in- Col). was raised from 3325 to 3400. Stock and otiher property of the Company.
retiring pastor, Rev. Ur. Fletcher, an »1- creased the stipend of Rev. John Nell by Chalmers-. The Storage Battery In course of completion at the time of the last An-
lowance of $ûuv a year. Ml* Fletcher was 3500, Bloorstreet raU^ the wary of Th@ tota, rece|ptg jQr chalmer8- nual Report has been in operation for some time an* Is giving excellent re-
given *100. It was agreed not to take any ■ Rev- ^r* .52 ^ Mr Mac- church were $12,119.26, and after all ex- suits. ... - __n.n
step» to sell tiie cnurcu ouiioiug , or io t crossed the ^Knr^h elves Rev. Pendltures there is a surplus of $700, By reference to the Financial Statement it will be seen that large expen-

a -was- rss ssr «a jss sssu-r sss-fto ss x* rsz •«ra&fs: “*“*bymlugt,,^ it, Xioucui. v. ei Murray and, Mv, Fasken by 3300. Knox Church, after “ Gallagher 1 W a' TaH- and W J additional renewals as required from time to time there has been transferred 
iUorna» Cook were elected managers. i discussion, decided to maintain a mis- p(£ ^ j ’ cockburn and W** J Me- from Profit soldi Loss Account $206,000 to the credit of Contingent Account.

ln China’ ChalmerswlllralsSc*^; etoc?<£fo?twoyeare U w« The Company’s Plant. Rolling Stock, Equipments and other Properties have
Uilttee lor a substantial grant, «. that they 000 toward a ne"’ ^“nd^ydgbt °by *2000. dectded t0 make a canvass of the con- been maintained in the highest state of efficiency,
may build the Home tor Incurables tb.s tral reduced th® mortgage debt by jziw». gregatlon t0 raise {12.000 for a new
year. They will ask for *10,026 to run the V1?,t05la rfdUf^L‘1SChinese*1 mission^ ?chooIhou*ei °f thi* ,200° has already

Lust year It took $lq,- will devote 310M Jo Chinese mission^ b?gn, gecured The 3700 surplus will be
, win .1.1, ,k. i-..i.,- Pardale paid 330W on the oeot an UEed a|ong wjth what can be raised

will enlarge the clyirch. St. James before jjay next t0 pay 0lt part of thé

I.Toron os Favors From the Demi. •-r. cme pe0p|e Had Said They Had 
Coy. rnment Consist Chiefly 

of Re-Votes.

Splendid Progress Noted in Reports 
Presented at Annual Meetings 

of City Churches.
Been Putting Money in Their 

Own Pockets.
y f,ex-

SUBMITTED AT THE THIRTEENTH ANNUAL MEETING OF THE SHAREHOLDERS, HELD ON WEDNESDAY, THE 18th DAY OF JANUARY, 1905MT:

In June, 1904, an agreement was made with the Company’s employes , 
providing for an increase in wages, which has necessarily increased the oper­
ating expenses for the year as compared with 19V3. The agreement made 
with the employes stipulates that the schedule of wages now in force shall 
continue for the term of three years, from 16th June, 1904.

In pursuance of the authority given by thé Shareholders at a meeting 
held cn the 20th day of June, 1904. your- Directors completed negotiations, 
and acquired the System of The Toronto & York Radial Railway Co., which ii 
a consolidation of The Metropolitan Railway Company. The Toronto & Scar- 
boro Electric Railway. Light & Power Company. Limited, and The Toronto 
& Mimico Railway & light Company. limited. The Directors of the Radial 
Company are proceeding with extensions and Improvements of its system of 
railways, In order to establish railway service between this City and the sur. 
round in,: country, and, from the experience of the several months of opera­
tion of these lines, believe that the working out of this Radial Railway un- 
derlaki* will not only establish the propriety of the Investment on behalf 
of tho Shareholders, but will prove of great benefit, to the City and neighbor­
ing counties. -1 ',

The City of Toronto received from the Company under the terms of the 
Franchise the sum of $347.609.85. as compared with $298,839.00 the previous 
year. Respectfully submitted, : <•

Toronto, January 18th, 1905.

!. ;
r Ottawa. Jan. IS. -(SredaL)-Estlmatea 

$68,664,397 were submitted 
. This is an

m amounting to
ta the'house this afternoon 

crease of 35.729,059 over the main esti­
mates of last year. If the supplemen­
ts mn às high as they "did last year 
the expenditure for 1&5 § will reach the 
enormous figure of 380,000,000. The fa­
vors -which Toronto receives at the 

of the authorities of the esti-

1
'

i

a

bands
‘niâtes "consist chiefly ovrre-votes.

: appropriations chargaUle to public 
‘ works are: Toronto Customs House, al­

terations and additions, 315.000, re-vote; 
Toronto Dominion buildings Improve­
ments. renewals, repairs, etc., 38C00; To- 

i r„nto drill hall, additional àccommoda- 
! % 1 yon for new corps. 340,000. re vote; ad­

dition to Toronto examlriing warehouse, 
Seyte); Toronto military buildings ma- 
Liine’, 33000, re-vote; new stores build- 

• ins 310,000, re-vote; barracks for per­
manent corps to replace property sold 
to City, 350,000, of which $2»,0»0 Is re­
vote; Toronto postofflee, land, build­
ings pneumatic plant and machinery, 

13100,000. re-vote; additional postal sta­
tion, 360,000, re vote; postal station "C," 
quarters for' caretaker, 31500. Appropri- 
itlons for Toronto public works <harg- 

Torpnto Harbor,

The

A

1
.

WM. MACKENZIE. . '' ‘.
President* %

. ***

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT, 1903-1904.

1903. Increase.

House of Refuge. _ ____________
loo. Tbe committee will visit the institu* Pardale paid $
tlou next Monday afternoon. > cu'-.d- - _____»vavtC .,c»v w v* v..«

There was cousiderable excitement at the Square spent $2000 ffr r®"5îX$24,000 mortgage on the church. Rev. 
annual meeting of Knox Church .tbia even- st. -Andrew’s shows a $4000 increase, MacPherson’s salary was increased 
a ft ï?e Wiring was dumbfounded when Westminster paid $2400 eft the mortgage, from ^2000 to $2200.
H,»ir Siî^ert.fnd Johu Wright banded "In Ergkine decreased the debt by 34WO. 
their resignations as managere. ------- - 1,1

INCOME ACCOUNT.
Net Income, after deducting a*l expense® and fixed oharges.. 

Appropriated as follows;

.$625,962 li
1904. f V

$2,172,087 85, $272,446 39

223,356 1À- *' 

4®!990 24

t v. ......$2,444,534 24able to Income are:
eastern entrance, 328,000; extension of 
taland breakwater. 360.060. re-vote, 340.- 
050. Other Ontario appropr.dMons

34400, re-vote: Bayfield repairs to north tlons. and Messrs. Wright and Stewwt wfil !work ln forelsn missions, saying tWi 
pier and dredging.-32500; Beaverton hai- continue ln office. the centre of the Boxer rebellion hud
ber Improvements, 18000, re-vote;Blanchei The managers complained that only 230 now become the most promising mis
River improvement, 39500. re-vote of members had contributed to the building sion ln norterhn China. The propcsv
14500: Bracebrldge wharf, 33000; Bronte *a,,d- For the alterations, the congrege- tlon was opposed by "Dr- Davison ana 
harbor Improvement, 38000. re-vote of îLh11 _5?dJ,* mortgage of $16.300 on -Messrs. Moerschfelder, Niven, Harris 
34000; Cobourg, repairs to piers, 35000: lt had lie^u and Sutherland, while Dr- Parson» and
Collingwood harbor. 3*0.000; Depot Har- «bln of ilin^a ^ ™ Î * ™eml,er- -------- Ts„m™.» .nS Morrison tavor-
bor. breakwater, 320,000, re-vote: God- Altho the membèrroîp is tocrewbil t/wh's ed the. motion. An amenumem .««
«rich harbor, 370,000, re-vote of 316,000; stated that the collections were decreasing the question be referred to the session 
Grand Bend, breakwater and pier. 315.- Those present pledged themselves to raise and deacons’ court for consideration 
000, re-vote; harbors, rivers and bridges, 31000 by April 1. Charles Peebles, George was defeated by 42 to 29, and the main 
320,000: Halleybury, Lake Temlakaming Guy and William Hunter were chosen man- motion carried without a vote. The 
wharf, 32500; Hamilton, harbor iyiprovo- ”*e": . t.°,t?L»e<'î!pt8 ,r°m all sources flnancnal report showed receipts of
ments, 380,000, re-vote: Kincardine, har- M,""> Prlngle.Brown {8198.45. expenditures 38198.12. The mort-
Dor repairs to piers and dredging, 32500; t”"dgt^"mes K1,«oari were elected of $ig ooO Is unchanged. The mem-
Lake Temiskamlng, wharfs, 33000; Lit- Th V . ___. . . ,, „ hIrg on the raQ number 419. The true­lle Current, improvement to northern annuel mretlïtg. bufliîSnd tca'ïhiTevc,* teea John Wanless. Dr. Alex Davtd- 
stramboaot channel ln Georgian Bay, lug. The attendance was very large The son C- W. Thompson, John Kenevan 
350,000; Matchedash Bay, improvements total membership Is 236. an Increase of and John McGregor were unanimously 
of channel between Fesserton and Wau- 11 during the past year. The treasurer’s re-elected The session- has appointed 
baushene, 38000, re-vote;. Meaford, har- statement showed that the receipts during v =. p.t.rkin as its representative 
bor improvements. 366.000; Midland, were $4303.07 and dlsburaemente T* ,h‘ advlsory board of the Presbyte-
harbor improvements, 37000; Newcastle. The church contributed morally o Hnlon- the congregation electedrepairs to pier. 33300: Oliphant, wharf, f?.D2’ ™on> tha" ™ough r,laa Ah* /T Humphrey was
•vaaa rn vAttf»- Ottawa wharf at1 foot of - wfn promistd to wlpt out tho debt Alex.. Sneppxru. J. a,Rldea^ Cankl 31000 ' re-tote fQw,m 2fv' 3 K Unsworthy o-cuplcl the chair! appointed treasurer to s^icceed C. W; 
sound hsrttrdredtinr and o! e oroTect Tbe meeting was a very enthusiastic one,:. Thompson. Dr. Davison stated thi- 
Sound, harbor dredging and pi e prot c gorrotl of the reports being heartily apt the tnitetees were unable to say any-
tion works, efc., $10,000; Parry Sound, plauded. , i, >nrth^r. in reaard to a new site Weiimimtup rhnmhSP'ÆK'ÏÏ.SrmSr-Æ.'; ?■■■:,:2:ss^W»ÎKSSrtiOTIv&SS jaws urj»«Si!î5î SsttsaKiSss » « sillsdredging, 3Û.000; Port Burwell, harbor th,t P”rt nt th» city Is lncrca-,inr. i y,*t‘.‘he tt-onosltion ‘ that oyet 10U3. The total rc. elpts

; Improvements.. 35010!», re-vcAe. 35000; ^hc managers will enquire Into the matter, intelligently glmogon «86U6.16 being collections,
Port Bruce, wharf. 35007; Port Dover, Th* "rrints for the year amounted to *488(1 ml*ht ** Put forward- The Simpson while $6200 Was also raised for mission 
harbor improvements $5200- Port Hope ihe^?.^n,,ltnr'“ fn *4fi7s Messrs. Webb. Co- had paid 36000 on the option, and purposes.. The expenditures were $8602.04,

re 1 twmr’ Phlnt- Williams. Armstrong and Andrews when an additional payment of $30,000 leav.ng a balance of $7.12. The dlehursv-
repntre to piers and dredging. $5M0; were re-elected managers. At the snnnsl I , Vrther report will be made, ments Included $2400 off the church mort-
Pot Stanley, harbor improvements. $,0.- m.eHnc of St. Andrew1, .Church th” s”i- ! né roe Du?hess”streel Sun- $«*», which now stands at $24.000. The
000. re-vote $35.000; River ptonabee, nihility nf building a new chnrch was ' The head of the Duchess street church property on Charles street showed
dredging at Peterboro. $6000: Rondeau, discussed. Preliminary steps will be taken day* school*having resigned, it was an adverse balance of $6.03. and the bulld-
fcsrbor improvements, $70,000, re-vote of hy the managers. elded to engage a lady visitor to .ook Ing fund $150 on the right side. The Snn-
$15.000; Sarnia, dredging. $10,800, re- —------------------ —----- after both that school and the School day scTOoot raised $680 for mtoslous. There
vote; Saugeen River, improvements at ORGANIZATION FOR FMPIflVFRS connected With the church. Ing been added durlng\he yean’ Thé pa»
mouth. $10.000; Spanish River, dredging. VIHHUIMJIMU» TOM . tMrLUTtR^. to?. Rev. .Toi,, Nell had his stipend ra&d
310.000, re-vote; Thessalon, breakwater,, ------—- Krsfclne. _ • • from $2500 to $3000, These were elected

« $8500, re-vote; Thornbury, dredging; ««‘presewtatlve of Metal Trades Last night's - meeting at Erskine, maliaRerg . w. K. George, David Morton.
$6750, re-vote; Treadwell, wharf, $3500! Ase’n Talks on Labor Matters. Church was the largest and most satis- B. Saunders, T. A. Staunton, George Hen- ____________ _______
.Wlarfon, wharf, 313.ÔÔÔ, re vcTe; Wiar- ---------- factory In the history of the congrega- dry, John Matt and, A. T- Criugan. r, , — ' : 7., .c.cchea ln whose Interest were
ton, dredging, 313.000. re-vote. An address was delivered to the mem- tion. The board of managers reported a KIAIIlkl tTIAkl Hi Y himself J W. Johnson and BAppropriations not required for 1905-6 hers of the Employers1 Association and to receipts of $9056.60. The debt cn tie Co van Avenue, ■ The membership roll h NOmlvjA I IUN Uni Quss Pewter M P. For the.Liberals. Hcnr*
In Ontario, chargeable to capita', are: those Interested In the fonndry and meta, church was decreased by $4000 and after o^U^ex?,” ^rreaî A F ."wTtaSf* ” Bs^do, ?y”gleF:'^ ^“""ative-pesk^. Ill
Belleville armory. $30.000, re vote: Bow-, indnstrles last nleht hv w P Encan all was paid there was a. balance of J ^ infant Presbvteridu TtHuZrt (irola and J A. McLaren were re- * i l/n spoke. TJe C<5"5^riaiotheP record of
manville public building. $7200: Brant- "u.lnne, ^ ,h. Lton Jm.,., Tr.^ «6.23. The total inaebtedners^o^ roe’■■SiVrfths X. Sreted to^ISe managers’ board. ..The _»b Continued Fr.» Pngs 8- Inded ln ^r'nn*p“™thel? uticrmiç^ be-
ford drill hall, additions and alterations, J, 1 church is now oitth'-SMOO. Tbe memb . hpr sister churches that makes her congre- arv „( the pastor. Rev. Dr. IVtllsce. was —————— " Xf Ilnw f**e cheered. The Liberal
325.000, re-vote $5000; Bridgeburg public Association, on “Organisation.1 The ha- t„,p was ,nCreae?d by 116 during th# year gatlon justly proud. The annual meeting "^,d to ,»«) and that of the orgabDI. M.P. Mr. Guthrie a attacks upon Mr. Dow- Ing contlnnouriy ehee ^iterated the 
building. $16,000: Chatham armory. $55.- ‘lonal Metal Trades had grown to be the fen{, eighty-ohe names were remove!.; was the most satisfactory In years. Wm. Ml,„ Blight, to $600. The appointment of ney were strongly "®'’"*ed ndy "d,l made by Hon. Mr. Rosoto Ms
C00. re-vote $20,000: Cobourg armories, largest and strongest body of manufactur- i leaving a net increase of thirty-five, ,£L<_“a^1.a1“.donv'nn # salaried church, secretary was also dl ,ad hmnTê the»1 once "wa^ almwt wen? speech In this city The mea n*«4,500: Dominion building^ renewal,, era Interested in Induira, peace condl- and a/present membership of 65 J^G. rkU .bT^t1 ______ oWH tod..tmrwn,h"n ^ T c'^mTeVcrCTto -me InteM-
Improvements and repairs. $12.000; tlons, said Mr. Eagan. The association had Wilson. In the„ re^ <>th»r 273. The ordinary revenue amounted to Enoch’s. Mr. Hobson spoke In the Interests of .tern- A «5 w. Rathlmn, the al­
lait, public building alterations Come ln contact with almost everv hi bor receipts of $798.60. This and the oth-r ^ogg an increase of $620.66. The total ss - ‘ mnef. W1ra01irn8inff The perance. and strongly denounced Ross and k°n^erT f^.^Jndidate for East Hastings,
to postofflee fittings. $30.000: Guelph Are hnd ?nn,reL?ê?,hÀ^c,?h^ schemes of the church, make the total receipt»’1 were $4825. an Increase of $680. Alt reports ™2Î' $4017 the Liberal government and their action re- >e*;dhi^nr£a?ng for Conservative support
»aTtonGd^Thapr^,rr$n^ îsrs.S“-■$««■ z:°fr„H is:?’s»”1*°

^8th; cdh^cHr an had almost = A. Warwood. ^ &

Kingston military buildings, barracks tion bad'IStel?’ T^n?,? ^rèccSmcSdation Kenrie* “oeorge Moyer. George Foster ^Vnlnl^ro" rewlutlon^f‘Spprectotlotc'Jf Hrhcol dêcorât^d the iretureiroomjt^cost tiw, !, almost a certainty. , - ,nin* "f “'other °L!berallycandM«<tel,l”',the
for Royal Canadian Field Artillery, cards to men of this class, if proven com- and j>. B. Cockburn were elected to the thc tnithtul and diligent services of th.? of $70. in membership ... uiatodir eCe ânotl1 r _
$20.000: re-vote Kingston military build- Patent workmen end there certificates board of managers. , vaster. Kcv, P. M. McDonald, was passed. <***» aTnhVj^re171temUlc?<^thc rolls THE FIGHT N VICTORIA. , .roorletors of The Pt4t<m Gaxette.
ings. stable accommodation for Field were now more prized than the union card ----------- 1 The gratitude of the church was alto ex- la 2.*. There are t75 tamuv a on iu ",l- 1 ,u"'______ The propneror» bri-Dr. Currie.
RattArv tsAnn- Trincretrtr. m fivf>r was- because they represented- not r*Aii»ee Street. vressed to the choir and others who had This board of wni A1 * which #Ar prince Edward, withr , re afin onlT = guarantee of character, hut a cer- fr * f-oUsae street lent their aid in the past year. T G. McGresor. Jnmca ,VE,ile* ■ Rom’ Record Telling Against Sue- Liberal candidate fOT Frt^lnt„n, In
000. re-rotéî Kingston Roya*! Military «ÆrS ^-Sïï’from Ch^rch^nlnlmouMy roted anfnercase P.,kd^k„,.h. : ' Mïïfc «« o, L,ke«L Cm.dt-.te. ^ „

R’Ærssrs -vr ..... — ... j>„:“ tgTjsss-jrJSsvs >*<*. » !****££rx. ®!T £?«aSa vxsfSi& =,*?“■“'~ a asHS$SSSS%53S tlisSs se» r^r«ÏXS srstebuildings, new stores building $10,000. further “"m the tnith They were ccriDts from all sources were $10,090.75, : mortgage. $641 In permanent Improvement* „ rheatoï W.-tcib.n Church enable men end both ?d to give $50 to any charity W *» wag (r.„umr), an to 1, 2; Brenmis. 1(« tBell); •
re-vote: London postofflee. addition to Ihare to oDD^Iawlera methods and to Snd the expenditures $9900.63. leaving a to the Sabbath school and $5»i m connre- the reports at Chester If1»aiotc.mii^nur^ dldateg are capame men ea re ^ h(. proved. The snDjev to 5, 3. Time 1.12. Inspector Mnnroe, l4t-
building and Improvements $20,000. re- convince the ^pr leaders that such mea j’ba?a‘e«. of $190 12. The membership ; tion with ^ie pastor s trto ^ot and. ^d ^ th?re?s a balnne.. of alwut $100. parties have formidable orfa"lzatl° _ at once dropped.______ . low Me, Rurene, Preau.no ami Presidio ateo

* vote: North Bay public building. $15.- sures were IneJpediont. violations of the ^owa a total increase of 137, and a re-1 ^‘n^of ‘^]od and’expenditures In* Tire membership Is how 87. 26 haring been M Thomas Stewart, the Liberal, has uiftU'T HUM 8«ond rare 5V. fnrloncs Sea lova», nr

s-$S{T45SK$«synt s’;.s2sffs'sEisri&x: iss»s5&i*.k»@ —. - -, r'JSTiSî #LF — sBBSSSSSSSrpartment buildings, steel drawers and *ny, îmînt r R Peterkln D. W. Clarice, T. The church llabllltice nre $18.752.91. It is to it.1 Messrs. Webster. ^ 11 wlth congiderable suce ss, P Smith Reeoaeldere utol, Jl Time l it ’ Tnm O’Shantvr Vflij; *
roller shelves, etc. $25.000. re-vote; Ot- {^"v^rere a, amenai,” to the îaT(?s em ! a Wfiaon ‘ T? B L*law and William proposed to enlarge the church. Improve nrds, CnthbertoOn. Dewey and Reed. BectiodB where *™£™£***& * ^Curleton. lain For.ee G-.lo^T iïd True iVioi ,”S

S-S aPSSz"rflZi,7L2r.vf 5b,rn^^. frr;û= ^Sstkï™ o2*Tl $5^.»^T

3S 2gSiSEâSS5E SSttr4sr1Wi SsSaHS'
lie buildings, pavement pn Wellington- °”*dpu,sa"h i^dltlolis were imres” and whines were verv quiet at the an-; ry Sutherland, George Gall W Douglas, Kcnna and T. Smith wer- elected to the |(fill| to follow the party this time, bpg 8nd j Campbell Smith, Liberal. glH„ ran

oOT0*lls buildings $35,000. re-vote "“"j, p i„hrlous to the development of ln , meeting of Bloor-street Baptist R. Manse. This board board of managers. A reao'jptim r'/8nn0 and some are openly working for th>- JL „ conservative beyond a doubt. Fourth race, 1 11(1 ml led IV. R. Condon,
$28.000; Ottawa postofflee. restoration of 1 . nual - meeting or. moo^ Robertson! veas chosen : W. H. McNalrnDr Sloan, el ackbow>dglng the reryi111'» of D- S ““ rvatlvea. The government’s re '„,d yesterday Smith, who was the choice ,n7 :0n,IcrKnn,. 11 to-1,, 1; Clllott. Ill (Bull-:s as» ssjtîssjks „Vs^*asnsr«K sjwx ftesa.-ssi 'Ml". rts? srarÆ’S: eavrsrsntiffgrg MîvÿasnAffsa

rXTl’v *. n!!e^f,h1^(*7nd o,rkîaB "fi! Fn-lana. W.3«ur#r .r ‘he i, pos[m. caution 1. r.roftimendM In .tartine païen at *n'^, 'ndldltftâ reiT-dy T "t r';-?r,l,T H-,li:^i

r.». l ■srsb-xss tsss. tsssr-Jt »”?«'-» »»- ... - s- rjsvz.’&rvz xs « jaasr^sj»* ssvss. sassn vt lmk; wwSmtlr™* tloii»,^wWcb could hflve some influeuce. j receipts were $10.53.3.08. and the *rlle annual meeting of New St. An- r*tinnfi the commencement pf feed- Mr. Fox by prominent Liberals because na(J<>d to rcconnUlçr hie resignation to A ^ "Brk**arayrasrtssritiæ ggtx-jyss,,%s?sk sssuswsrsi. ». a EvÇ5?i^isrssvs; .»~* -tres.'usirn. ■...«■
SToSt-irsa, s&Swm? sssaésiÆ«ge s;5wss.’sssss.’s r„r“. «», ;».Si-j,»Hr building $15.060. re-vote $5000; St rat- large and Influential audlenve in the city OM St. Andrew.. *17.275.70. Reports fw tj»e T*rlogJ wiH be delayed. A full feel is government*, record, that mistake », ^ ;r thP nomination meeting to- Pert’ Refereed
ford Armorv *47 000 Mvfit# ti ^ ooo 1 last night on “The I plfft of Man. Mi. A.t Old. Rt. Andrew^s Church the j t,hurch organizations showed them to oe pualiy estimated at one pound of grain telling most heavily against Mr. S^w J nnd the fight will be s warm one, tho nmrvw * 9mm*wenww*sus s;s.«'ss-s k«îs « smsisBi'SHSS.siux,,... w.,,... si-A'Sflwsç» m sr.uh.sa.s.r,r;r,s."5,= s 2,^?"™f.'v.; HiSSH.îr.-iKï-j5-p »™r.«"""rivÿATwiCBïïs^rsJir.^SS rawtsw »» ssï SdW^lsr.sKiS r.rtssr; u ^rss as.’SS ■—« *"■ i zsn r&ss* ~ versa snnns: vsrsRSÜ5 .IS'SKCS.™™»!!,S ! SSWSt SUAA «. trey». .»■ ■ SSMSSTS."*# X■m is granted1, an Increase of 3104.750. '/L efflriMs ^h- penhentlary and by the 81. Last year suh1ard ? " ---------- " will need to keep close watch of his ; aequalntance with the riding as a re- governmpnt should Ire held responsible for ,,, very poor. The line-.,p : .
The resrectable sum of $1,328.500 is to ■ mifovnmatc iw>ates. .Tudgc Henderson .1 H. 5Vonds. H. D- Eager, and . • roronto Jenctlon. charge and diminish Or Increase the ra- o( former campaigns, is an hn the rtnrnipt acts (lone at election times y f^erlch Hfi) Goal D. McKeever; point; ; '
hp vot^d f n the g t P Rail wav f<.r «wted is chairman The meeting was un- Kent, was unanimously re-elected. A viftnrin Preattv- tion of grain according to the condl srfvantn^ and his former poptl' individuals. Campbell. co% er. Harris, right. Alex.. Me-' surveys.' construction^ àn^ omèr'e^peire ■%?<£* th. Womans Council motion that a sum be asl*e to r the JTJe î.on o°f fhe animal during the fsedlng. mettre

. ***•’ Over a million dollars Is 1 to he ! «'f Canada.________________ ____ «^‘’tenerelflvor the majority age- «ith Rev. George C. Fldgeon lo the .chair, process. ranacltv to as-' servatlve party has closed up the trl OLD LIBER \L OUT. 8f. Johns (2i Goal. Kennedy; point. Cl*
spent on the Welland Canal. The im- „ for -he Beet. ) lth «Im’ \i,qt nip'qnrniim1 and a large attendance of me in berg. The if the animal shows capaej y O cleavage» existing in the Domin- _____selman:>ovcr. Thompson; right. A. Wooley;
pvo.vements include work at the Port j Aiwa»» D m» Trades ing with Dr. Milligan **at tl'r„' P,h, raviolis reports showed substantial progress similate more than one pound of grain g B an enthusiastic N . , Berwick to Oppose rover. Beech; centric, C. Wooley; left, Wa«p
Cofhorne enf ance electric lighting The editor of The London Meat Trad, s should be used toward reducing tho every department. During tile year MO - hundred pounds of live weight, the : 1°n campaign, a a The committee D,< S“ k of Berwc ner. v 1 ret ! '
nowe, niant and an elevator at Port .Tournât says that the best object las- church mortgage of $17,000. An address : membpre were adkded. briaglufe the , ration should be Increased accord- unit behind M • 1 , , ( Straight Party Man.
Co borne The other eanala are libère 1 son drawn from the choice stock mar- of congratulation was repd to Dr. Mill!- ...cmlrershlp up to 324 There a* fra^ r^„7he feeder reaches the lim- work is being well da"e-™«ton

tî = srr 08 moderator

SnV $*»: iïWlZt'TÏZ Æ" ânThf^ ïnlTaVÏÏZn*: ' »«. 8q«.rc SHFïH^l.reU^c^'tod Per Hundred''

ern departmental block. $85.000.1 For high enough premium to encourage showed $7079 In ordinary revenue an*, contributions from other source» made the i,rators. The best roughage la bright worth of Toronto wl l spealf Yet tne
harbor and river improvements nt Port feeders to raise them. The character $7044 expenditure, including *2030 for, loUl {5376. The principal of the church ci0Ver hay, as it is rich in nitrogen, and, r1ding l„ normally Liberal -altho won
Arthur and Fort William $195,000 is . of the receipts at Chicago since the first church renovation. The sum of $9380.99 d,bt pas been reduced $1000 during the gjightly laxative. A feed or two of ca- by the conservatives in the last two 
granted The sum' of $157.000.Is to be df the year would not indicate that the was collected for missions. The year"s ycar. ro"t, per week would prove a valuable , ejections, and while it now looks -is
Voted for surveys In connection with : encouragement was very strong, how, r.„-enue was reported to be the greatest --------- accession to a grain ration as the car- -tho Mr Fox will win. It will require
the Georgian Bay Canal. 1 ever, for there never has been a time the history of the church. T.iere South Side. . rots are not only highly nutritious, but tbe mo.t ,trenuous and sagacious work

A Steamship service between Canada in recent history when choice finished was. an increase of 53 In membership. M south Side Presbyterian Church, Far- j,05SeBS great laxative properties. It is t|„ day bring about that re-
Ihe cattle were so relatively scarce.—Live which is now 676. An Increase In Sun- nnmont-street.re.R, ». WUlbiim MuKluley ,te a deucate process to successfully „

dav school attendance and contribu- presided. The; valions reports were en- *fed a horse for market, and requires a
tions was recorded. The following were couraglng. The (lumber of families In re- knowledge of the properties of
elected to the board of management: gular are llo. communicants 18ft. Baptisms . , _ralng and Judgment to dis-J W Woods. R M Gray, John Paton. uumberer 14. The amonntra lscd fur cm- dilfferent^ grains ^ aJnlm\, iB making
A F Rodger. W A Cameron. R Carrie.! frr,'[(jj,f,0°ua t"wards missionary and henevo- the greatest possible gains..

Soug.Is Sdtrîllîam cowar * . "Sd W5t?SSd W.*“ “Ï * Noth.ng is .0 capable of being mi,-

vllle. D. McClay. ,J. L. Swalu. Wllllanr understood as a -closed door.
Bulk and 1>. Jenkins.

Gross Earnings ....tneir resignations as managers. ITessed 
for a reason, Mr. Wright said It had. beeu 
Intimated that the managers were putting 
some of the church funds in their

West Church.
Knox Çhureh. At. the annual meeting- of West Presby-

some or t-ne church funds in their Knox Church decided last night to terian Church, Rev. J. A. Turnbull, LL.li.,H^_aass,,5S4,yys; .SS» t_rs s?re.A,--.isrsii
the organlxatlons have prosecuted their 
work with energy and earnestness. During 
the year 103 names were added to tbe com­
munion roll, 8 were removed by death, 48

. ... ____ _ by certificate and 38 thru absence. The
th» centre of the Boxer -rebellion .1ml present membership, after a • most tboro 

e ------------ *—1 purging of the roll. Is 1008. The contribu­
tions «-ere $217 to excess of 1003, and the 
revenue exceeded the expenditure, all bills 
being paid, by *180. The total glvlnga of 
the congregation amounted to $8015.iflr, of

_________ which amount $1730.42 was tor. missionary
Messrs. Thompson and Morrison favor- and benevolent purposes. During the year 

An amendment that the Junior Christian. Endeavor Society, en­
listing the help of other organisations of 
the church, raised over $800, donating over 
$200 to missions, They won the banner pre­
sented by the union and stood at the head 
of the list to the province as having made 
the gheitleet contribution to missions. The 
Chinese school Is serving most admirably 
the purpose for which It exists, jl most en­
couraging feature being the contributions 
of the Chinese themselves to support a mis­
sionary I11 the land from which they came. 
Toward the close of the year the congre­
gation decided to support. a missionary of 
their own in the foreign field, and have al-

Qvarlfrly Dividends, 
No 31.
No. 32.
No. 33.
No. 341 . J

1,200,823 39 

971,264 46 

63,055,322 
18,654,344 ^ 1,826.926

$82,500 00 
82.600 00 
82,500 00 / 
86,509 70

........ .. Operating Expenses } ■ ............... 1,424,179 64

... 1,020,354 70 

60,127,460 

20,480,270 ..

V —‘V. ■ :v.
•• Net Earnings ....

Passengers' Carried .... •

Transfers ....

Percentage of operating expen­
ses .........

7,072,13$--------$334,009,70
...., 73,873 60 ; mPavement Charges ..............

Surplus,
a. • •

...$200,000 00
. 18,078 89

■ <ï "aContingent Account .... 
Profit and Loss Account . 281,078 89 65.2 '-’-r a.a1

a • 68.2—1625,962 19
• A4»

General Statement, Year Endlnâ 31at December, 1904.
LIABILITIES.ASSETS.

nisrür. -. .0*888 s
Stores in1 hand ...................................... -............................*............ .... “ 169,779 66
Accounts receivable ■>.........................
Cash in Bank ... re 
Cash in hand ......

> . $7,000,000 00 1 !
Capital Stock................ ............ .................
Bonds—4 1-2 per cent. Sterling....*. 

4 1-2 per cent. Currency 
6 per cent. Debentures ...

$2.030,373 33 
983,000 00 
600,000 00

-, 3,613,373 S3 
.! 70,375 00

146,116 18 
63,200 69 
22,176 79 
3,492 41 

86,609 76 
202,907 81

1
.;.i.

$156,096 64 
12,536 039 Mortgages......................................

Accounts and Wages Payable 
Accrued interest on Bonds .
Unredeemed Tickets................
injuries and Damages Insurance Fund . 
Dividend No. 34, Payable Jan. 3rd, 1906. .
Contingent Account........... •• •••••••
Profit and Loss as at 31st Dec., 1903 
Balance Surpltis 31st Dec., 1904.......

i
168,632 67j-

V
the foreign field, and have al­

ready subscribed for this purpose $104u.tio. 
The., work earrled on by the congregation 
on Claremont-street Continues to be prose­
cuted with xesl. This board wss chosen: 
James McLellan. William Plnnle, George 
Bfown, II. Breckenridge, Harry McKelvie, 
**. E. ftellM.

• •*h.

:••!V < $1,464,136 18 
18,078 89 1,472,316 Of , ’

$12,679.866 8»
>

I25L 112,679,365 83 Correct,
• j. M. SMITH, Comptroller.

Ver CLARKSON t CROSS, Auditors.
iaj. 44.,

’ Statistical Statement, Years 1893-1904 ^ ^ ^ 180,

SSSS Is-SH ■
A-lsdo it

I. 447. fVmparatlveetatement.
Grass earntags ..........
Operating expel»» • 
Net earnings 
Passengers 
Transfers .
Percentage

97L \
•rcarried'

of'operating- »
MPfrBToro1 StSSii I8thtoi9fi5.

Ï n*55.3

Brnce, It ts the general consensus of op.n< 
Ion that-Mr. Macleod wUl carry th* county.

Peterboro, Jan. 18.—(Special.)—Th* no­
minations to East and West Peterboro pass­
ed off quietly. In the East Riding Henry 
Alex. Moore, Conservative, , and Wllllai# 
Anderson, ex-M.L.A., .Liberal, were 
a ted. Afterwards a publie meeting 
heid at Norwood, and addresses were 
llvered by the candidates. R. M. Dennis* 
tomr, Pefertioro, and Dr. Meachaui, ex it , 
LA..Warsaw, spoke to behalf of Mr. Moores’ 
N. Jeffries, barrister, of GnylpU spoke fof 
Mr. Anderson. In West Peterboro, T. G, 
Bradbuni, Conservative, and R. F McWil­
liams, Liberal, were nomnated. There was 
no speaking. J. I’. Whitney addresses A 
mass meeting In the market hall here to­
morrow night. On Monday Rev. J.’ Jfc 
Macdonald and R. C. Chile, K.C., speak 
here in Mr. McWilliams’ Internets.

886-

921

uomln-

J. 28».
/

a»

MaJ. É

J. 57$,

j ■

|.,2«8.

8.

LlAVl

.4

I. 4M-

v
|. 227.

'll

I. 10$.

31.

MaJ.

Mal- J Referee—H. Peel, London.

Vies Best Montreal.
• Montreal, Jan. 18.—The Montreal» and 
Victorias met. at the Arena to-night In the 
scheduled championship match to the C. A. 
H. L. series. As the two teams were at 
the top of tbe league without qny defeats 
this ses son.-’ much Interest—wars shown In 
The match, nnd there was a big crowd pre­
sent. Both teams played a fine game, bnt 
Victorina bad the advantage and won ont 
by 8 to 5. Th* teams; were :

Montreal (5)—Goal. Waugh: point. Mel- 
drqm: cover. Cameron: rover. Russell: cent 
tre. Sargent: left Johnstrfn: right. Coulson.

Victoria» (8)—Goal Frye; point. Belling- „ 
ham: cover Kent: rover. Bowie; rentre, 
Howard; Jeff, Gilbert; right. RnsseUZ

■( C
f ? 1Cornwall. Jan. 1$.—(Special.)—A bomb­

shell was thrown into the Liberal camp 
to-day at the nominations for the Ontario 
legislature, held at Newington, when, lu 

the straight party candidates, 
George Kerr of Fnrran » Point. Conserva- 
live, and W. 4. McCart of Avonuiore, UU- 
eral, Dr. Stark of Berwick, an old Mb 
eral, was lioniiiiated as an Independent, 
and announced himself as an old up-and- 
down Liberal, who, If elected, would do 
all he could to cleanse the government of 
Impurities. Mr. McCart Is ill. and 
able tp lie present. John A. Chisholm. A. 
F. Muljiern and Robert Smith, all of Corn­
wall. spoke in his behalf. Mr. Kerr ad­
dressed. the meeting on bis own account, 
ami waa supported by R. A. Pringle. M.P , 
for this- rldlug. and John Marlaughlln. ex- 
M-L.A. Angus Lslonde, ex msyor of Corn­
wall. was chairman. Judging from the 
enthusiastic manner to which the Conser­
vative speakers were applauded, Mr. Kerr’s 
election Is assured. Stormont will be re­
deemed on Jan. 25.

Alexandria. Jart. 18.—(Special.)—Tae nom­
ination to Glengarry was largely attended, 
degplte the condition of the roads. Elec­
tors were present from every part of the 
county. The Conservative Interests were 
ably irobeld by the candidate. W. D. Mac­
leod, F. D. Monk, M.P., and Claude Mac-

149.. r edition to

J-**

Swiis un­
arm New Zealand Is subsidized to
extent of 850,01)0. For the establishment Stock World.
of Marconi, stations $100.000 is granted. . _______ , ..

amount to $245,590. an increase of $23.- | ' Well, answered young Mrs. Gran.l-
“ slam, "if you know anyone who is wor­

ried'’that way he can go to the races 
■MIC To prove to you that Dr. with my husband and get cured.”
-HillSLfl) Chase's Ointment Is a certain -----------
rilCSfe and absolute euro for each At a pretentious village church the 

wAato5S,dfSStnfdto«0llra- choir has been screened off bo as not 
file manufacturers have guaranteed it. £ee tes- ! to be seen by the congregation 
fflnontala in tbe daily press and ask your neigh- The rector asked one of the partshlon-
*”» What they think o' it. Yon can use It and what she thought of the-invisible 
3N2L5™«if “S,1 g?choir and th- answer was:
FI- l Edm1n8°NiB*J®8 & Co.,Toron o ^ -It : is invisible, but not inaudible;
™e Chase’s OintlYlODT we can still hear them quarreling."

IN HOT WATER. rnflntshed Genie at linker soil,
and exeli-

here to-nlkht, Stratford , 
was behind Ingersoll 3 to 2 when th'e game 
wss called owln* to an altercation which 
ensued. A StraSord man played dlrfy with 
Woolson. the smallest player on the ..Ire, 
who retaliated, and a general mlx-np result­
ed. Line-up :

Ingersoll (3)—Goal, Morrison: potot.RIoort; 
cover-point. Barrow: forwards, WooHort, 
Cross. Ramasy, Kelly. - -

Stratford (2)—Goal, R. T. Rankin; point, 
Roberts: cover-polht. R. Rankin: forwards, 
McCallum, Whettlaiifer. Raker, .Keller.

Referee—Brown of London.

Ingeraolt, Jan.. 16.—In a f 
tog game of hockeyAlmostAccording: to Report, He

Loses Liberal Nomination.

Belleville, Jan. 18.- (Special.)—Abont the 
best nomination meeting ever held in this 
etty took place In the city hall to-day. J. 
M. Farley, returning officer for West Has­
tings. presided.- He,nry Pringle. Belleville, 
Liberal, and M. B. Morrison. Trenton, the 
ex-member. Conservative, were nominsted. 
Apparently abont two-thirds of those pre­
sent were enthusiastic supporters of Mr.

284. |
St. Pool1».

At St. Paul’s the reports for the year 
were found to be most satisfactory. 
The' ordinary revenue amounted to 
$S?»5. and $5300 was raised toward the 
ereçtlon of the new church. The mis­
sion receipts amounted to $882. James 
Angus. Wm- McMillan, P. R. Miller, R. 
j: McLean. Janies Langsktll. Thos. Llt­
ster, Peter Wilson, James Glover and

Mrs. Tertlus: “Both of my other hus­
bands had mere sense than you.” ;

Her third: "You must be mistaken, 
my dear: all three of us were foolish 
enough to marry you."_______

At Whitby—The O.H.À. Junior match 
played last night between Markham and 
Whitby resulted 10 to,3-in favor of Wh.tby.

Bluor Street.
At the annual meeting of the Bloor-street 

Presbyterian Church highly encouraging re­
ports were made. Tbe financial report show 
cd total receipts of $20.(V«), the largest 
amount in the history of the church : $12, 
621 was received for dongregettonal pur­
poses and $7780 for missionary objects.

*;

r

A

i

/z
Z
/■

;st?
i

t i
li

■ ;

:

- -


